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Parliamentary Question: NA PQ 2277


THE NATIONAL ASSEMBLY


QUESTION FOR WRITTEN REPLY


QUESTION NO. 2277


Mr E J Marais (DA) to ask the Minister of Trade, Industry and Competition:


What (a) is the name of each company that has invested in the Saldanha Special Industrial Development Zone, (b) is the total amount in Rands that each company has invested to date and (c) are the details of the industry and/or business that each company conducts?

[NW2694E]


REPLY:


I advise the Honourable Member that the management of the SEZ is with the Provincial government and queries should be directed to the appropriate sphere.


To assist with the question, the Department sent the question to the CEO of Saldanha Bay Industrial Development Zone (IDZ), who provided the following information:
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(A)
Investor Names

(B)
Investment Amount

(Rm)

(C)
Industry / Sector

(D)
Status of Operations

West Coast Corrosion Protection

(WCCP) [SEZ Facility]

25,00 Manufacturing, repair &

installation

Operational

Off-Shore Supply Base Saldehco 92,00 Maritime Operational

Anchora Enterprises 1400,00 Maritime Construction to commence

Cape Oceans Terminals 2000,00 Energy Construction to commence

New Tenant SEZ Facility 1500,00 Medical Lease negotiation underway New Tenant SEZ Facility 1300,00 Renewable Lease negotiation underway Chemie Tech/Goal 900,00 Chemicals Delay in environmental permits ALE/Mammoet (Q1’21) 24,00 Logistics Contract Completed

Absolute Wind (Q1’21) 2,50 Logistics Contract Completed

Rennies (Q1’21 & Q4’20) 1,08 Logistics Operational

Total 7244,58
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(a) Column A – name of companies that have invested;


(b) Column B – total amount invested to date by each company; and


(c) Column C – details of the industry / business conducted by each company.


Column D indicates the actual operational status of each investment. Only three (3)

companies are operational and the rest are at different stages of: contracting, lease drafting, or to commence with construction. The SEZ does not yet wish to have details of two tenants published until the transactions have been completed.


-END-

